• Extensive knowledge on various reticulation distribution fire panels and safety devices. 

• He shall be a full-time employment with the company, and in a senior position within the company. 

• The full list of his duties shall be as is set out below and in the specification. 

A qualified Artisan shall be available, Three Hundred & Sixty-Five (365) days of the year and twenty-four 

hours (24) a day. This shall also include after hours if required as stated above. When he goes on his annual 

leave an approved substitute/relieve qualified technician shall take his place. The technician shall be

[...]

• Have extensive knowledge on various reticulation distribution boards, switch gear and safety 

devices. 

• He shall be a full-time employee with the company, and in a senior position within the company. 

A qualified electrical artisan shall be available, three hundred & sixty-five (365) days of the year and twenty-

four hours (24) a day. This shall also include after hours if required as stated above. When he goes on his 

annual leave an approved substitute/relieve refrigeration practitioner shall takes his place. 

The electrical artisan shall be equipped with a cellular phone that shall remain on at all times.